OP \$190.00 86013629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		03/05/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Defender Security Company	
Street Address:	3750 Priority Way South Drive	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46240	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86013629	TRUE. HOME
Registration Number:	4389521	TRUE HOME
Registration Number:	4385505	TRUE. HOME
Registration Number:	4310530	TRUE. HOME
Registration Number:	4294903	21-POINT SMART TUNE-UP
Registration Number:	4121307	TRUE ENERGY SMART AIR
Registration Number:	3404246	TRUE HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3179573814

Email: thomas.landrigan@defenderdirect.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Landrigan

Address Line 1: 3750 Priority Way South Drive Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Landrigan
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Landrigan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0573

900317780

DATE SIGNED: 03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3
source=Release of Security Interest in Defender Trademarks#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in Defender Trademarks#page2.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in Defender Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0574

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of March 5, 2015 (this "Release"), is made by KeyBank National Association, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Defender Security Company, an Indiana corporation ("Defender"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Defender, the Agent and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Credit Agreement on December 13, 2012 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Defender granted the Agent a security interest in certain collateral pledged by Defender pursuant to the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, dated December 13, 2012, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4920/0496 as further described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Defender has requested that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Defender's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral and any all rights, title and interests of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CLI-202359419v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0575

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

MARIAMNE T. MEIL

Title: SR. VICE PRESIDENT

CLI-202359419

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0576

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 4920/0496

Mark	Status	Application / Registration #s
True.Home	Pending	86013629
True Home	Registered	4389521
TRUE.HOME	Registered	4385505
True.Home	Registered	4310530
21-Point Smart Tune-up	Registered	4294903
True Energy Smart Air	Registered	4121307
True Home	Registered	3404246

CLI-202359419v3

RECORDED: 03/06/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0577